Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 63 of 184
LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20450 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20450 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 64 of 184
LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20407 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20407 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20415 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20415 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20425 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20425 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 65 of 184
LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20450 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20450 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 66 of 184
LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20525 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20525 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20525 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20525 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20525 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20525 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 67 of 184
LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20525 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20525 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 68 of 184
LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20525 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20525 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20525 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20525 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20525 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20525 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 69 of 184
LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20525 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20525 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 70 of 184
LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20643 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20643 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20635 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20635 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20625 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20625 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 71 of 184
LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20600 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20600 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 72 of 184
LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20643 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20643 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20635 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20635 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20625 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20625 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 73 of 184
LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20600 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20600 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 74 of 184
Test Mode Modulation
Channel/
Frequency
(MHz)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
RB
Size
RB
Offset
Test Result
LTE Band 12
(Low Channel)
QPSK
CH23017 / 699.7MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass
CH23025 / 700.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass
CH23035 / 701.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH23060 / 704MHz 10 1 25 Pass
16QAM
CH23017 / 699.7MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass
CH23025 / 700.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass
CH23035 / 701.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH23060 / 704MHz 10 1 25 Pass
LTE Band 12
(Middle
Channel)
QPSK
CH23095 / 707.5MHz
1.4 1 2 Pass
3 1 7 Pass
5 1 12 Pass
10 1 25 Pass
16QAM
1.4 1 2 Pass
3 1 7 Pass
5 1 12 Pass
10 1 25 Pass
LTE Band 12
(High
Channel)
QPSK
CH23173 / 715.3MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass
CH23165 / 714.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass
CH23155 / 713.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH23130 / 711MHz 10 1 25 Pass
16QAM
CH23173 / 715.3MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass
CH23165 / 714.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass
CH23155 / 713.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH23130 / 711MHz 10 1 25 Pass
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 75 of 184
LTE Band 12 QPSK 1.4MHz CH23017 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 12 QPSK 1.4MHz CH23017 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 12 QPSK 3MHz CH23025 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 12 QPSK 3MHz CH23025 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 12 QPSK 5MHz CH23035 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 12 QPSK 5MHz CH23035 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 76 of 184
LTE Band 12 QPSK 10MHz CH23060 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 12 QPSK 10MHz CH23060 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 77 of 184
LTE Band 12 16QAM 1.4MHz CH23017 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 12 16QAM 1.4MHz CH23017 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 12 16QAM 3MHz CH23025 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 12 16QAM 3MHz CH23025 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 12 16QAM 5MHz CH23035 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 12 16QAM 5MHz CH23035 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 78 of 184
LTE Band 12 16QAM 10MHz CH23060 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 12 16QAM 10MHz CH23060 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 79 of 184
LTE Band 12 QPSK 1.4MHz CH23095 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 12 QPSK 1.4MHz CH23095 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 12 QPSK 3MHz CH23095 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 12 QPSK 3MHz CH23095 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 12 QPSK 5MHz CH23095 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 12 QPSK 5MHz CH23095 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 80 of 184
LTE Band 12 QPSK 10MHz CH23095 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 12 QPSK 10MHz CH23095 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz